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1

91 Section 2(87)(ii)

2 99.99 Section 2(87)(ii)

Demat Physical Total % of Total 
Shares

Demat Physical Total % of Total 
Shares

-        10,000       10,000   100.00% -              10,000         10,000     100.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

            -            10,000     10,000 100.00%                  -              10,000       10,000 100.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

            -                    -               -   0.00%                  -                     -                 -   0.00% 0.00%

 POPKORN PR PLUS COMMUNICATION PRIVATE 
LIMITED Regd. Off,: L-252, SANT NAGAR, EAST OF 

KAILASH S.F. NEW DELHI-110065 
U64200DL2013PTC255082 Subsidiary

III.     PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES

Name of the Company

SMARTUBE ENTERTAINMENT PRIVATE LIMITED 
Regd. Off.: L-252, SANT NAGAR, F.F., EAST OF 

KAILASH, NEW DELHI-110065 
U92490DL2013PTC256792

(2) Foreign

a) NRI Individuals

b) Other Individuals

c) Bodies Corp.

d) Any other

Sub Total (A) (2)

Pursuant to Section 92 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 12(1) of the Company (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014.

(All the business activities contributing 10 % or more of the total turnover of the company shall be stated)

To carry on the business of Telecommunication. 6420 100%

NIC Code of the 
Product/service

%  to total turnover of the company

Whether listed company

Category/Sub-category of the Company

Address of the Registered office  & contact details

Name, Address & contact details of the Registrar & 
Transfer Agent, if any.

U22222DL2009PTC189466

S. No. Name and Description of main products / services

Company Limited by Shares

II.  PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY 

I. REGISTRATION & OTHER DETAILS:

Registration Date 17/04/2009

252 - L, Second Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065

No

N.A.

VALUE 360 COMMUNICATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

Private Limited Company

CIN

e) Banks / FI

f) Any other

Subsidiary

% Change during the 
year    

Sub Total (A) (1)

Category of 
Shareholders

A. Promoters

(1) Indian

No. of Shares held at the beginning of the year
[As on 31-March-2019]

No. of Shares held at the end of the year
[As on 31-March-2020]

a) Individual/ HUF

b) Central Govt

c) State Govt(s)

d) Bodies Corp.

ANNEXURE-B

As on financial year ended on 31.03.2020

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

FORM NO. MGT 9

IV.    SHARE HOLDING PATTERN 
(Equity share capital breakup as percentage of total equity)

(i)  Category-wise Share Holding

Holding/ Subsidiary/ 
Associate

% of
shares

held

Applicable
Section

CIN/GLNName and address of the CompanySN



            -            10,000     10,000 100.00%                  -              10,000       10,000 100.00% 0.00%TOTAL (A)



-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-        -             -         0.00% -              -               -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-         0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

-        -             -         0.00% -              -               -          0.00% 0.00%

-        -             -         0.00% -              -               -          0.00% 0.00%

-        10,000       10,000   100.00% -              10,000         10,000     100.00% 0.00%

(ii) Shareholding of Promoter

No. of 
Shares

% of total 
Shares of the 

company

% of Shares 
Pledged/ 

encumbered 
to total 
shares

No. of Shares % of total 
Shares of 

the 
company

% of Shares 
Pledged / 

encumbered 
to total 
shares

1       3,400 34.00% 0.00%              3,400 34.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2       3,200 32.00% 0.00%              3,200 32.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3       3,400 34.00% 0.00%              3,400 34.00% 0.00% 0.00%

0.00%

0.00%-          

- 0.00% -          

- 0.00%

i) Individual 
shareholders holding 
nominal share capital 
upto Rs. 1 lakh

ii) Individual 
shareholders holding 
nominal share capital in 
excess of Rs 1 lakh

- 0.00%

0.00%

-          0.00% 0.00%

0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

0.00%

- 0.00% -          

0.00%

- 0.00%

a) Bodies Corp.

Shareholding at the beginning of the 
year

Shareholding at the end of the year

f) Insurance Companies

B. Public Shareholding

1. Institutions

a) Mutual Funds

Foreign Bodies - D R

Sub-total (B)(2):-

Total Public (B)

Grand Total (A+B+C)

Non Resident Indians

Foreign Nationals

Shareholder’s Name

Gaurav Patra

i) Indian

ii) Overseas

b) Banks / FI

c) Central Govt

% change in 
shareholding during the 

year

2. Non-Institutions

C. Shares held by 
Custodian for GDRs & 
ADRs

Clearing Members

Trusts

Kunal Kishore

Manisha Chaudhary

- 0.00% -          0.00% 0.00%

d) State Govt(s)

SN

e) Venture Capital 
Funds

 h) Foreign Venture 
Capital Funds

Overseas Corporate
Bodies

c) Others (specify)

g) FIIs

i) Others (specify)

Sub-total (B)(1):-

b) Individuals



(iii) Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change)

1 01.04.2019 100.00% 100.00%

2 N.A. 0.00% 0.00%

3 31.03.2020 100.00% 100.00%

(iv) Shareholding Pattern of top ten Shareholders

       (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

1

01.04.2019 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

31.03.2020 0.00% 0.00%

(v) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

1

01.04.2019 34.00% 34.00%

N.A. 0.00% 0.00%

31.03.2020 34.00% 34.00%

2

01.04.2019 32.00% 32.00%

N.A. 0.00% 0.00%

31.03.2020 32.00% 32.00%

3

01.04.2019 34.00% 34.00%

N.A. 0.00% 0.00%

31.03.2020 34.00% 34.00%

-                                     -                               

-                                     -                                   -                                                      

-                               

Total IndebtednessParticulars

-                               -                                     - -                                                      

At the end of the year

Kunal Kishore

                                   3,400 

Manisha Chaudhary

                                   3,200 

3,810,737.00                83,976,684.00                   -                                   

57,260,176.00                                    

-                                   57,260,176.00                                    

-                               

2,307,080.00                                      

2,307,080.00                

iii)  Interest accrued but not due

Secured Loans 
excluding deposits

Unsecured Loans Deposits

87,787,421.00                                    

6,117,817.00                51,142,359.00                   

At the end of the year

83,976,684.00                   

-

Changes during the year

-                                     -                                   

Total (i+ii+iii)

Change in Indebtedness during the financial year

6,117,817.00                51,142,359.00                   -                                   

-                                   -                                                      

32,834,325.00                                    

87,787,421.00                                    

* Addition

* Reduction

Net Change

i) Principal Amount

ii) Interest due but not paid

iii) Interest accrued but not due

Total (i+ii+iii)

Indebtedness at the end of the financial year

-                               -                                     -                                   

32,834,325.00                   

-                                                      

32,834,325.00                   -                                   35,141,405.00                                    

3,810,737.00                

2,307,080.00                

-                                   

                                3,200 

Changes during the year

V. INDEBTEDNESS

Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment.

At the beginning of the year

(Amt. Rs./Lacs)

Indebtedness at the beginning of the financial year

i)   Principal Amount

ii)  Interest due but not paid

Gaurav Patra

At the beginning of the year                                    3,400                                 3,400 

                                        -                                        -   

Changes during the year                                         -                                        -   

At the end of the year                                    3,400                                 3,400 

At the beginning of the year                                         -   

At the beginning of the year

Changes during the year

                                3,400 

                                        -                                        -   

                                   3,400                                 3,400 

                                     -   

                                        -                                        -   

Date Reason

Shareholding at the beginning of the year Cumulative Shareholding during the year

No. of shares
% of total 

shares
No. of shares % of total shares

Name

Reason
No. of shares No. of shares

                              10,000 

% of total shares

At the beginning of the year

At the end of the year

SN
Shareholding of each 

Directors and each Key 
Managerial Personnel

SN

No. of shares % of total shares

Changes during the year

                                 10,000 

                                     -   

                              10,000 

                                        -   

                                 10,000 

% of total 
shares

Cumulative Shareholding during the yearShareholding at the beginning of the year

% of total 
shares

ParticularsSN Date

At the end of the year                                    3,200                                 3,200 

For each of the Top 10 
shareholders

Date Reason

Shareholding at the beginning of the year Cumulative Shareholding during the year

No. of shares



VI. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager:
SN. Total Amount

(Rs/Lac)

-                              

2 -                              

3 -                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

5 -                              

-                              

B. Remuneration to other Directors
Total Amount

(Rs/Lac)

-                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

-                              

14,400,000.00             

14,400,000.00             

14,400,000.00             

14,400,000.00             

-                              

C. Remuneration to Key Managerial Personnel other than MD/Manager/WTD
SN. Total Amount

(Rs/Lac)

Gross salary

-                              

2 Stock Option -                              

3 Sweat Equity -                              

Commission

-  as % of profit -                              

-  others, specify -                              

5 Others, please specify -                              

Total -                              

Name of MD/WTD/ ManagerParticulars of Remuneration

Designation

Gross salary

(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961

Name

-                                -                                      -                                  

-                              

-                              

2
Other Non-Executive Directors

SN. Particulars of Remuneration Name of Directors 

Commission

Stock Option

Sweat Equity

-                                      -                                  -                                

Name of Key Managerial Personnel

N.A.

3,600,000.00                  

5,400,000.00                5,400,000.00                       3,600,000.00                  

5,400,000.00                5,400,000.00                       3,600,000.00                  

5,400,000.00                3,600,000.00                  

5,400,000.00                5,400,000.00                       

5,400,000.00                       

Designation CFO

-                                -                                      -                                  

Fee for attending board committee 
tiCommission

Others, please specify

Total (B)=(1+2)

Total Managerial Remuneration

Fee for attending board committee 
tiCommission

(Others) Managerial Ramuneration

-                                  

Independent Directors

Overall Ceiling as per the Act -                                -                                      -                                  

-  as % of profit

CSCEO

Particulars of Remuneration

-  others, specify

1

Others, please specify

Total (A)

Ceiling as per the Act

4

1

-                              

-                              

(a) Salary as per provisions contained in
section 17(1) of the Income-tax Act, 1961

(b) Value of perquisites u/s 17(2) Income-
tax Act, 1961

(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section
17(3) Income- tax Act, 1961

Name

Total (2)

-

N.A.

Total (1) -                                      -                                  

-                                -                                      -                                  

KUNAL KISHORE MANISHA CHAUDHARY GAURAV PATRA

-                                -                                      

-                                -                                      -                                  

-                                      -                                  

-

- - -

4

(c) Profits in lieu of salary under section 17(3) Income- tax Act, 1961

1

(a) Salary as per provisions contained in section 17(1) of the Income-
tax Act, 1961



VII. PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT/ COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES:

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding

Penalty

Punishment

Compounding

Type Section 
of the 

Compani
es Act

Brief Description Details of Penalty / 
Punishment/ 

Compounding fees 
imposed

Authority [RD / NCLT/ 
COURT]

Appeal made, if any (give Details)

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A.

N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

B. DIRECTORS

C. OTHER OFFICERS IN DEFAULT

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A.

N.A. N.A. N.A.

A. COMPANY





















































































Form AOC-1
(Pursuant to first proviso to sub-section (3) of section 129 read with rule 5 of Companies (Accounts) 

Rules, 2014)
Statement containing salient features of the financial statement of subsidiaries/associate 

companies/joint ventures 

Part “A”: Subsidiaries

(Information in respect of each subsidiary to be presented with amounts in Rs.) 

S. No. Particulars Details 
1.   Name of the subsidiary 

Smartube Entertainment 
Private Limited 

Popkorn PR Plus 
Communication 
Private Limited

2.  Reporting period for the subsidiary 
concerned, if different from the holding 
company’s reporting period

N.A. N.A

3.         Reporting currency and Exchange rate as 
on the last date of the relevant Financial 
year in the case of foreign subsidiaries 

N.A. N.A 

4.  Share capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
5.  Reserves & surplus (3,61,54,113) 1,15,28,236
6.  Total assets 6,96,760 2,80,20,623
7.  Total Liabilities 6,96,760 2,80,20,623
8.  Investments 0 0
9.   Turnover - 2,24,79,112 
10. Profit before taxation (50,724) 58,04,339
11. Provision for taxation (153) (15,09,417) 
12. Profit after taxation (50,878) 11,23,798
13. Proposed Dividend 0 0
14. % of shareholding 99.99% 91%

Notes: The following information shall be furnished at the end of the statement: 
1. Names of subsidiaries which are yet to commence operations- Nil   
2. Names of subsidiaries which have been liquidated or sold during the year- Nil  



Part “B”: Associates and Joint Ventures

Statement pursuant to Section 129 (3) of the Companies Act, 2013 related to Associate Companies 
and Joint Ventures

Name of associates/Joint Ventures Nil Nil Nil 
Latest audited Balance Sheet Date Nil Nil Nil 

Nil Nil Nil 
Shares of Associate/Joint Ventures held by the company 
on the year end

Nil Nil  Nil 

No. Nil Nil Nil 
Amount of Investment in Associates/Joint Venture Nil Nil  Nil 
Extend of Holding% Nil Nil  Nil 

Nil  Nil  Nil  
Description of how there is significant influence Nil Nil  Nil 

Nil Nil  Nil 
Reason why the associate/joint venture is not 
consolidated

Nil Nil  Nil 

Nil Nil  Nil 
Net worth attributable to shareholding as per latest 
audited Balance Sheet 

Nil  Nil  Nil  

Nil Nil  Nil 
Profit/Loss for the year Nil Nil  Nil 
Considered in Consolidation Nil Nil  Nil 
Not Considered in Consolidation Nil Nil  Nil 

1. Names of associates or joint ventures which are yet to commence operations- Not Applicable  
2. Names of associates or joint ventures which have been liquidated or sold during the year- Not 
Applicable  




